Received On: February 18, 2014
IURG;30-DAY Filing No.: 3222
I%q‘ilfﬁ‘i.ty Regulatory Commission

City of Anderson
Anderson Municipal Light & Power

RSON, INDIANA 5 oue et jones rond

E 5 Anderson, IN 46011
Kevin S. Smith, Mayor (765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515
www.cityofanderson.com

élPdléna

February 18, 2014

Via Electronic Filing — 30 Day Filings — [Electric, Gas, Water, Sewer, Communications]
Brenda A. Howe

Secretary of the Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

101 West Washington St., Suite 1500 E

Indianapolis, IN 46204

RE: Anderson Municipal Light & Power 30 Day Filing Pursuant to 170 IAC 1-6-1 et seq.

Dear Ms. Howe:

Pursuant to 170 IAC 1-6-5, please find enclosed the following 30 Day Filing by Anderson Municipal Light &
Power: April, May and June 2014 Tracker Filing. The tariff sheets and work papers are attached. The purpose
of this filing is to adjust the rates in accordance with the tracker. This filing is necessary because we are
required to adjust the rates every quarter in accordance to the tracker. This filing is allowed under 170 IAC 1-6-
3 for the following reasons: due to estimated quarterly energy cost adjustments.

The person at the Anderson Municipal Light & Power to be contacted regarding this filing is:
Anthony P. Pochard
765-648-6480
550 Dale Keith Jones Road, Anderson, IN 46011
tpochard@cityofanderson.com / 765-648-6551(fax)

Affected customers have been notified as required under 170 IAC 1-6-6. Notice was published in Anderson
Herald Bulletin on February 14, 2014. Notice has been posted in a public place in the Utility Office. Notice
has also been posted on the City of Anderson’s website at www.cityofanderson.com. A copy of the notice is

attached.

I verify that notice has been provided as stated in this letter and that this letter and the attached documents are
true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
Sincerely,

=l

Anthony P. Pochard, Director
Anderson Municipal Light and Power




Received On: February 18, 2014

IUR,C;;)‘% -DAY Filing No.: 3222 City of Anderson
Jndiana fﬂ,qty Regulatory Commission Anderson Municipal Light & Power

E R S 0 N ) IN D IANA 550 Dale Keith Jones Road

= = Anderson, IN 46011
Kevin S. Smith, Mayor (765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515

www.cityofanderson.com

February 18, 2014

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Brad Boram

Electricity Division

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500E
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3407

Enclosed are the local approval and the proof of publication for the Anderson Municipal Light & Power Purchase Power
Tracker for the months of April, May and June 2014. These should be added to our Tracker filing for the above months,

which was previously filed with your office.

Sincerely,
-

Anthony P. Pochard, Director
Anderson Municipal Light & Power

APP/jes
Enclosure



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission




Dfficial Website Page 1 of':

For Public Review

« Rate Tracker for Q2 2014 (/DocumentCenter/Home/View/1510)

| Vo =1
ittp://www.cityofanderson.com/678/For-Public-Review 2/12/201¢ |



Received On: February 18, 2014

IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222 City of Anderson
h::}nq'?ﬁ a(ﬂj’;y Regulatory Commission Ang:rsgn Municipal Light & Power

E R S O N 9 IN D IANA 550 Dalc Keith Jones Road

r = Anderson, IN 46011
Kevin S. Smith, Mayor (765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515
www.cityofanderson.com

February 3, 2014

TO: Board of Public Works
FROM: Tony Pochard, Director
SUBJECT: New Purchased Power Cost Tracking Factor

Enclosed, for your review and approval, is a copy of our tracker filing with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for
the three-month period of April, May and June of 2014. The proposed tracker will be an increase for our residential
customers; for our average customer using 800 kWh the increase will be $4.32 or 5.08%. This change is based solely
upon changes of purchased power purchased from our supplier, Indiana Municipal Power Agency.

If you have any questions or need any additional information let me know.

Sincerely,

Tony Pochard, Director
Anderson Municipal Light & Power

TPP/jes
Enclosure

cc: Mayor Smith
Ashley Hopper



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Residential Ralz Data

Average KWF 800
{(Minimum 500 KWH, Maximum 1000 KWH)}
Base Rate $56.59
New Tracker at $0.041024 $32.82
Old Tracker at $0.035620 $28.50
Change 54.32
Data For Legal Notice
Old New Raie
Factor Factor
$0.035620 $0.041024 Raie RS
$0.037436  $0.04046%9 Raie GS Single Phase
$0.036434  $0.045738 Rate GS Three Phase
8.090000 6.530000 Rale SP KW
$0.015602 $0.015919 Rate SP KWH
8.800000 7190000 Rate LP KVA
$0.016107  50.014994 Rate LP KWH
7.190000 5300000 Rats LP Off-Peak KVA
$0.018265 $0.014981 Rate LP Off-Peak KWH
$0.035301 $0.035665 Rate CL
$0.037135 $0.029603 Rate SL
$0.035349 $0.022885 Rate OL

5.06%

Change

Increase
Decrease

$0.005404 Increase
$0.003033 Increase
$0.009302 Increase
-1.560000 Decrease
$0.000317 Increase
-1.710000 Decrease
($0.001113) Decrease
-1.890000 Decrease
($0.003984) Decrease
($0.000326) Decrease
{$0.007532) Decrease
($0.012484) Decrease



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE BY
ANDERSCN MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER

Notice Is hereby given to ratepayers of the muricipally owned electric

utility and other interested persons that the Board of Public Works of

the City of Anderson, Indiana has adopted Resolution No. 05-14 authorizing
the following incremential changes in Rate Adjustment Factors:

Rate RS $ 0.005404 Per-KWH Increase
Rate GS

Single Phase $ 0.003033 Per-KWH Increase

Three Phase $ 0.009302 Per-KWH Increase

Rate SP L 1.660 Per-KW Decrease

$ 0.000317 Per-KWH Increase

Rate LP $ 1.710 Per-KVA Decrease

$ 0.001113 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate LP Cff Peak g 1.890 Per-KVA Decrease

$ 0.003984 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate CL $ 0.000326 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate SL $ 0.007532 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate OL $ 0.012484 Per-KWH Decrease

This rate change g based solely uponh changes of purchased power and
energy purchased by the utifity from its supplier Indlana Municipal

Power Agency and [s computed in accordance with Indiana Ulility

Regulatory Commission Order in Cause #36835-S3 dated December 13, 1989,

The Utility has made a filing with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission for approval of the Rate Change. If approved, the change
of rate will take effect for bills to be rendered beginning with the
April,2014 billing cycle. Any objection to the following should be directed
to the following:

Indiana Utility Regutatory Commission
PNC Center

101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor
PNC Center

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South
Indianapolis, Indiana 456204-3407



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
ANDERSON, INDIANA
Resolution No. 05-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS CONCERNING RATES FOR
SERVICES FURNISHED BY THE MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY OF THE CITY
OF ANDERSON, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Anderson has heretofore on
February 10, 1983, adopted Ordinance No. 13-83 establishing rates for the services
furnished by the municipal electric utility of the City of Anderson, which rates were
necessary to “flow through” increased costs to the City for purchased power resulting from
an interim rate increase pursuant to the Power Sales Contract by the City’s supplier,
Indiana Municipal Power Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Municipal Power Agency (IMPA) under the terms of the
Power Sales Contract supplies the City of Anderson’s total requirements for power and

energy; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 1982, IMPA filed its petition with the Public Service
commission of Indiana for its approval te establish a tracker mechanism whereby the
participating members can track energy cost adjustments and power cost to its retail
customers whether they be increases or decreases in the cost of power and energy
purchased from the Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana utility Regulatory Commission, by order dated December
13, 1989, in Cause No. 36838-S3 has permitted each municipal electric utility that is a
participating member of IMPA to track to its retail customers both increases and decreases
in the cost of power and energy in a timely fashion.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
OF THE CITY OF ANDERSON, THAT:

(1) For the period April 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 the energy rates and charges
attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “A” are approved.

(2) Upon adoption of this resolufion, notice of such further change in energy rates
shall be published one time in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of
Anderson.

(3) Upon publication of said notice, proof of publication thereof, together with a
certified copy of this resolution, shall be filed with the Regulatory Service
Commission of Indiana in conjunction with the previously filed application and
exhibits in Commission Canse No. 36835-S3.




Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission s. ﬁ Sé ‘

APPROVE RESOLUTION 05-14/NEW PURCHASED POWER TRACKER ~ L&P

02/11/2014

PETER N. HEUER
CHAIRMAN

(/;}z/%ﬂj A ™ 02/11/2014__
CHAIRMAN OF BOARD OF WORKS, PETE HEUER (SIGNED) DATE
IAMES R. CLARK
MENMBER

Qande / % /”//%/ 02/11/2014

ARD MEMBER, JAMES R. CLARK (SIGNED) DATE

CHARLES R. JONES
MEMBER

(Wt

)M«\ 02/11/2014

BOARD MEMBER, CHARLES R. JONES (SIGNED) DATE
ASHLEY HOPPER
ATTORNEY

[ Lonbe s P i 02/11/2014
cITY AWBORNEY ASHLEY HOPPER (SIGNED) DATE

JACKIE CLENDENIN

. M >
02/11/2014

E ORDING SECRETARY, JACKIE CLENDENIN {SIGNED) DATE




Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

February 3, 2014

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
PNC Center

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 E
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

TO THE INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION:

1. Anderson Municipal Light & Power, Anderson, Indiana, under and pursuant to the Public Service
Commission act, as amended, and Commission Grder in Cause No. 36835-53, hereby files with
the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission for its approval, an average increase in its schedules of
rates for electricity sold in the amount of $0.001776 per kilowatt-hour (KWH).

2. The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the changes in the
cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this utility, computed in accordance with
the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-53, dated December 13, 1989

3. All of the matters and facts stated herein and in the attached exhibits are true and correct.
If approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the bills to be rendered beginning
with the April 2014, billing cycle.

4. Asreguired by IURC ruling 170 IAC 1-6-6, notice of this change in rates has apeared as a legal
notice in the Herald Bulletin and is posted in the lobby of the Anderson Municipal Light & Power
Billing Office. M is also posted on the Anderscn Utilities web site which can be found by
going to www.cityofanderson.com, under Electric Legal Notices.

Anthony IS./Pochard, Director
STATE OF INDIANA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF MADISON )

Personally appeared hefore me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, this

(2 day of February 2014, Tony P. Pochard, who, after been duly sworn according to law, stated
that he or she is an officer of the City of Anderson, Indiana, that he or she has read thefmatters/and facts
stated above, and in all exhibits attached hereto, and that the/sa e are tru@be or shejis duly authorized
to execute this instrument for and on behalf of the applicalrit hereil. ,/ L

. ' - i -

My Commission Expires: ana&E Smlth Not‘ary{’ﬁep\gbiic Y
April 3, 2020 unty of e5|dence Madison




Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

DONALD E. GIMBEL & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Rate Consultants
9400 North Viela Way, Mooresville, Indiana 46158

PHONE, : 317-892-3223
FAX  :317-892-3223

January 27, 20i4

Mr. Thomas Doncho

Superintendent

Anderson Municipal Light & Power
P. 0. Box 2100

Anderson, Indiana 46011

Dear Tom:

Enclosed is one copy of the Rate Adjustments for the billing
months of April, May and June, 2014. Please file only one copy
of the complete tracker plus one copy of Appendix A, as per the
request of the Commission Staff. In accordance with an agreement
with the Commission Engineering Staff, submit your Legal Notice
directly to them.

For purposes of your lLegal Notice, the following is the form
suggested by the Commission Staff:

"Notice

Notice is herecby given that the Anderson Municipal Light & Power,
Anderson, Indiana, under and pursuant to the Public Service
Commission Act, as amended, and Commission Order in Cause No.
36835-83, has filed with the:

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
PNC Center

101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

Office of Utility Consumer Coungelor

PNC Center

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407




Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Mr. Thomas Donoho -2- January 27, 2014

for its approval the following incremental changes in the Rate
Adjustment factors by Rate Schedules:

Residential Rate (RS)
General Power Rate (GS)

Single Phase - Increase $0.003033 per KWH

Thres Phase — Increase $0.009302 per KwH
Small Power Rate (SP) Dacrease $0.001811 per KWH
Large Power Rate (LP) Decrease $0.002474 per KWH
Large Power Rate

(LP Off-Peak) - Decrease $0.005497 per KWH
Constant Load Rate (CL) Decrease $0.000326 par KWH
Street Light Rate (S&L) Decrease $0.007532 per KWH
Outdoor Light Rate (OL) Decrease $0.012484 per KWH

Increase $0.005404 per KWH

i

Rate Adjustments applicable to the Rate Scheduleg are as follows:

Residential Rate (RS)

General Power Rate (GS)
Single Phase -
Three Phase -

Small Power Rate (SP) —

$ 0.041024 per KWH

I

0.040469 per KWH
0.045736 per KwH
6.53 per KW
0.015919 per KWH
7.19 per RVA
0.014994 per KWH

Targe Power Rate (LP) —

large Power Rate
(TP Off Peak) - 5.30 per KVA
0.014981 per RWH
0.035665 per KWH
0.029603 per KwH

0.022865 per KWH

Constant Load Rate (CL)
Street Light Rate (SL)
Outdoor Light (OL)

i
3 % b2 O A % 55 2 B 2 o3

The accompanying changes in schedules of rates are based solely upon the
changes in the cost of purchased power and energy purchased by this
utility, computed in accordance with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission Order in Cause No. 36835-S3, dated December 13, 1989. TIf
approved, this change of rate shall take effect for the bills to he
rendered beginning with the April, 2014, billing cycle."

If you have any guestions, please let me know.

Very truly vours,

/Zléﬁﬁ@”



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Inderson Municipal Light & Power
Anderson, Indiana

Appendix A

Rate Adjustments

The Rate Adjustments shall be on the basis of a Purchase Power Cost
Adjustment Tracking Factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of
purchased power and energy, in accordance with the Order of the
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, approved on December 13, 1989
in Cauge No. 36835-53 as follows:

Rate Adjustments applicable to the below listed Rate Schedules are
as follows:

Residential Rate (RS) -

General Power Rate {GS)
Single Phase -
Three Phase -

Small Power Rate (SP)

0.041024 per XWH

0.040469 per KWH
0.045736 per EKWH
6.53 per KW
0.015919 per KWH
7.19 per XKVA
0.014994 per XKWH

Large Power Rate (LP) -

Large Power Rate

(1P Off Peak) -
Constant Toad Rate (CL)-
Street Light Rate (SL) -
Outdoor Light (OL) =

5.30 per KVA

0.014981 per KWH
0.035665 per KWH
0.029603 per KWH
0.022865 per KWH

A 5 o B A S5 S LA A DS B A

April, May and June, 2014.



LINE

e ey mam ——

e O wa S

i

3
i

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MINICIPAL LISHT & POWER
DETERMINATION OF THE RAYE ADJUSTMENTS FOR RATE
SCHEDULES §P, LP. AND LP (OFFPEAK)

FOR THE TEREE MONTHS APRIL, MAY AND JUNE, 1014

RATE §F (a)

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT BACTOR:

FROM PAGE 307 3, COLUME €, LINE &

FROM PAGE 2 OP 3, COLUME €, LINE 4
LINE | DIVIOED RY LINE %

MULTIPLIED BY: 7154508

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:

RATE [P

DEHAND RELATED RATE ADJOSTYENT PACTOR:

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3. COLUMN €, LIRE i:

FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMH C, TISF §:
LING 1 DIVIDED BY LivE I

MULTIRLIED BY: . 1644

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHENT FACTOR:

RATE LP (OFFPEAR)

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJOSTMENT FACTOR:

FROW PAGE 3 OF 3, COLUMM C. LINE &

FROM PAGE 2 OF J, COLUMY C, LINE &
LINZ | DiVIDED BY L.[NE 2:

VULZTPLIED BY: 80, COU%

DEMAND RELATED RATE ADJUSTHEHT FACTOR

ATTACHMEN" A
PAGE 1 OF 2

§213, 207,40
24,6350 k¥
§8.634451
36, 529936

§6,525936 /R

$158,954.97
R HRE R
B.487018
§7. 195004

§7.192004 /X%

j6,424,24
969.0 KVA

6,629763

§3.003812

§1.3038172 /RVA



LINE
fio.

1
1

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POVER

DETERNINATION OF THE RATE ABJUSTMENTS FOR RATE
SCHEDULES P, LP AND [P {07FPEAK]
FOR THE THREE MONTHS AERIL. AY AND JUNE, 2014

RATE §? (2}

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJOSTHENT FACTOR.

FROM PAGE 3 OF 3, CCLUMN B, LINE %
FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN D, LINE 4:
TINE 1 DEVIDED BY LINE 2:

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTUENT FACTOR:

RATE LP

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR:
FROM PAGE 1 OF 3, CCLOMN D LINE

FROM PAGE 2 (F 3, COLUMN D, LINE S:
LINE 1 DIVIDED BY LINE 2.

FNERGY RELATED RATE ADJOSTHENT FACTOR:

RATE LP [OTFPEAR!

ENERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTNENT FACTOR:

ERON PAGE 3 OF 3, CCLUMH D, LINE b
FROM PAGE 2 OF 3, COLUMN D. LINE a:

EHERGY RELATED RATE ADJUSTVENT FACTOR.

ATTACHMERT A
PAGE 2.0 2

$176,709, 37
11,089,501
§0.01591¢

§0.015939

H10,570.6%
20,713,090
0.01495

§0.0 14994

$13,718,6¢
915,70¢
0.01428]

$0.014981



[FNE
0.

BN

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MUNCIPAL, LIGET AMD POWER

DETERMINATION OF RATE ADJUSTHENT 7OR THE

THREE MONTHS OF

APRIL, MAY AND JORE. 2014

DEMAND
UESCRIPTION AELATED
(Al
INCREMENTAL CHANGE 1N BASE RAIE {a] 9819
ESTIHATED SAVINGS FROM DEDICATED 0006
CAPACITY PAYMENTS (h]
ESTIMATED PURCHASED FOMER ENERGY (0,463
COST ADJUSRENT {¢)
ESTTMATED TOTAL CHANGE [N PURCHASED §.356
POVER RATE
EST CHANGE IN PURCHASED POWER RATE G806
ADJ FOR LOSSES & GR INCOME TAY (d)
PLUS TRACETHG FACTOR EFFECTIVE b.000
PRIOR TO JANDARY 27, 1983 (e)
ESTIMATED TOTAL. RATE ABJUSTHENT 7.8
FSTINATED AVERAGE BILLTNG UNITS () 136,193

ESTIHATED TNCREMENTAL CHANGE N 31,336,489, 16

PURCHASED POVER COST [¢)

(&) Exkibit 1, Line 3

{b) Bxhibit 11, Lige 9

{c) Exhibit 111, Coluwn B, Lines I and §
{4} Line 4 divided by {1 - line Toss [actor){D,us6)
le) Tracking Pactor effective pricr to Jamuary 27, 1981, This
factor is zero 11 new rates have been [iled and approved

since Jamuary 27, 1487,

(F) Exhibit Til, Column B, Lines ! and 2
(g) Line 7 tines Line &

Page | of 3

EERGY
RELATEL

(B]

P.01¢108

0.0022p4

0.006000

0 HTLET

59,114,362

1,187, 340,81

0.95407419%

LG
He.

o



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

LI RATE ALTACATIR ALLCCATER ESTIMATRD K RSPTMATED K
0. SCHEDULE (%} {a} (%} fal PIRCHASED (b PURCHASED {c}
e — S __7‘{Bjm“w_“ ‘_(6f_""'" ___m__{ﬁi————_ e
LoRs 14,406 31.301 54,0851 W
doGs 4,587 &, 300 6,196.9 2,976,148
Iooes N 1167 9. 644 11,273.8 6,674,284
$ 8 15073 16.031 4,035, 11,059,507
i [P 20,387 29,92 W5 713,09
6 LP [OFFPEAK) 0.1 132 991 913,106
Tt a7 b.076 EHO 32,601
£ 0.474 0,544 6524 414,59
O 0.0 0,597 AL 620,853
I HOTAL 160,960 150,000 {16,280 69,204,062 . 31

£ DEMAND

ANDERSOH MUNICIPAL LIGHT aND POWER

DETERMINATION OF RAYE ADJUSTHERT EOR THE
THREE HONTHS OF
APRIE, MAY ANC JOWE, WM

K8 FHZIGY

ALTLOCATRD

ALLACATED

Page 2 of J

TNCREMENTAL CHANGE 1N PURCHASED FOWER COST
A3} FOR TINE TOSRES & GROSS RECEIPTS TAX

OBMND (6]

§513,309. 36
§64.650, 71
$169, 386,64
241,500,412
§299,159.8]
§6.302.44
81,042, 46
86,4017
£3,165.52

TR

o

AV fe)

'”{ﬁi

341,177
$31,06%.90
$114,476.04
§150, 441,40
555,374 .49
§15, 718,77
#02.51
§,13.0¢
§l0.651.97

18751081

o LIHE
TOTA. M.

{61

B15. 14003 !
§ULTEY 2
§I83,862.58 }
$432.001.5) 4
654,374,102 §
§23,213.21 b
§1,544.97 1
§13.514.97 §
20,047, 44 9

$,503,996.91 I8

ia! Taken Froo Cost of Service Studv Based on Twelve Month Pertod Ended Jecenber, 3012

{b) Page t of 3, Colnmn & Line 8 tizes Page 2 of 3, Column &
(¢! Page | of J, Colums B, Line § tines Page 4 of 3. Column B
(4} Page i of 3, Columa A, Line U tizes Page 2 of 3, Colwun 4
{el Page ! of 1. Column B, Line 4 tines Page 2 of 3. Column 3



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSCH MONICIPAL LIGHT AKD POWER

DETERMINAT 0N OF RATE ADJUSTHENT FOR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
ATRIE, Ha¥ AND JUNE, 2014

TOTAL CHANGE 1N PURCHASED PORER 08T

PLIS VARTANCE ()

DI FOR 1IHE LOSSES & GROSS RECETPTS TAX

LINE RATE s T e
N SCHEDULE [EMAND ERERGY [IEKAND (b ENFRGY {c} TOTAL
T BT T (n) B
28 344,573,014 §31.045.53 $382, 910,40 373,423, 30 §EB50JILT
PocE 2,700,532 {560,881 §69,451. 1) $31,001.98 $120,643. 11
oGy S16.409.68 T $183,796. 31 $1H 36544 $305,180.73
4 5P [328,168.02) ($13,740,7¢) 243, 202.40 §176,700, 7 $38%.903.77
ioLp {846, 244.85) (44,796,820 3208,954.97 §310, 577,61 $509.530, 64
b LP IOFIREMK {83,078.26} (§1,992.10] §0.424.24 $13, 118,64 §20,141.88
T (8550 [$6].30) 81,036,830 584,21 §1,476,1
45 (§111.86) [$429.81) 36.089,92 56,1833 §12,273.00
PO {41,93¢.60) (43,862,201 3T,405.1 36,789, 14 214,195, 66
10 TATAL [§7, 124 .88} (6,815,100 1,380,264, 38 41060, 59000 82,488,861, 99
ta} Exhibit IV, Page 4 of 7, Columns D and F drvided by (1 - logs factori (486} = 9.954074295

{6 Page 2 of 3, ¢clumn E plus Page ol 3, Column &

{c) Page 2 of 3, Columm F plus Page §of ), Colven B

{d} Pege 3 of 3, Colpmss €, D and B divided by Page 1 of 3. Column §
{e) Por Rates SP, [P, and LP (Of[ Pogkl, See Attachwent A

Page 3 of 3

RATE ABIDSTMENT FACTOR PER Ke (4]

BB

B

1.022638
0.02302
§.027548
0.019208
0012507
f.007036
b.a19142
. 14£85
0.011929

RN

HERYY

010906

416768

T,

e

0041024
{04046y
0, (45736
(35127 (el
42749 e
(071997 (e
0136685
0,02560
a7

RIS

[.THE
.

!
t
}
§

4
i
b
!
f

U]



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Exhibit 1

ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LiGHT ARD POWER

DETERNINATION OF INCREMENTAL CHARGE TN BASE RATE

LINE DEMAND FHFRGY LINE
N, NESCRIPEION RELATED RELATED X0
i BASE RATE RFFRCTIVE JAN.1, 2014 (a) iR 0.02935! i
2 RASE RATE RFFPCTIVE JAN.L, 1498 {h] 10,841 {d) (13444 2
3 INCREWENTAL CHANGE f¥ BASE UTE lc) 9.8l (014103 3

[at INPA rate elfestive for the period covered by this {iling, The
Base Rate includes the appliceble Ares Adjustment and Deliverv
Voltage Adjustment,

{8} Bage purchased power rate including Ares and Velfage Adjustments
effective at the tine of the mewber’s last zpproved rafe case wis
filed or Janvary 21, 1983, whichzver is more recent.

{c) Line | - Line 3

0! Bouivalest Coincident Peal



LHE
N

HOTE:

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

fxhibif 11

ANDERSON HOMICIPAL LiGHT aND POWER

FSTIHATION OF SAVINGS FROM DRLICATED CAPACITY PAYHENFS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
APRIL, NAY AND JONE, 10M

[IEMAND L
BESCRIPTION RELATED
HSTIHATED MONTHLY GENERATTRG 1OSTS §0.0)
LESS: HONTHLY GEN CDSTS TN BASE RATES .00
FST GEFERATING C0878 [H TRACKER (z) $0.00
FST MOETHLY PAYMENT FROK 1WPA 30,68
FESS: NONTHLY PATHENTS N BASE RATER $0.,00
- o
FST CAPACTFY TAVHENTS M TRACKER (b} .00 APPLICARLE
FSTTRATED MONPHLY COSTS/[S4VTNGS) fc) 6,10
ESTIMATAD AVEZAGE MONTHLY KW i1 116,703
FSTIMATED COSTS/(SAVINGS] FER RU (o) 0.0
{a) Line © - Line ?
{b) Line 4 - Line §
f) Lime 3 - Line 4
{d} Eehubit 311, Colum E, Linre !
le} Ling 7 civided by Lips 8

This exhibit 15 only applicable to pepbers with mneration,

B



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

0, RESCRIPTION

PURCHASED POWER FRON IMPA

! K4 DEMAND
i KWH SHERGY

TRCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER COBTS

TENAND RELATED
J ECA FACTCR FER LW
d CHARGE [a)

FNERGY RELATED
1 ECA FACTOR PER EWH
h CHARGE (D)

{a) Line 1 times Line 3
{bi Line 2 times Line §

AKBERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT AND POWER

ESTIMATION OF ENERGY COST ADJOSTMENT IOR THE
FOR THE THREE MONTHS CF
APRIL, NAY AND JUNE, 2014

ARRI,
Wid

...tii""“u"
105,933
6,510,799

(0.463)

{§50,435,98)

(. 002264
§130,580.43

NaY
M4

®

142518
67,737,410

(0.463)
1$65,985.83)

1003264
§133,357.50

57,408
13,364 38

[£.48])
{871,880, 16!

002164
b165. 165,04

TOTAL

o

408,879
201,6¢,087

($189,310.98)

§470,103.93

Pxhibit [i1

EST IMATED
3 HORTH
AVERAGE

s

136,283
69,214,162

(0,463}
(463,103,661

.002264
§156,701.32

L INE
i

Gy



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MUNICIFAL L1GET AND 20WER

RECONCILIATION OF VARIANCES FOR THE

THREE MONTHS OF

OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND) OECEMBER. 2013

LINE

N

Ped

BESCRIPTION

(NCREMENTAL CEANGE IN BASE RATE (2]
ACTUAL SAYINGS FROM [EDICATED
CAPACITY PAYNENTS (b)

ACTUAL PURCHASED POWER ENERGY
COST SDJOSTAENT ()

PLOS TRACK:NG FACTOR EFFECTIVE
PRIOR 10 JAMOARY 27, 1383 {d!

TOC AT, RATE ADJUSTHENT (e)

ACTUAL AVERAGE BILLING WMITS (f)

ACTUAL TNCREMENTAL CIANGE (B PURCHASEDS!,
PORER COST ()

DESAND
RELATED

{4

8,392

8.000

{1,351

f.400

f.042

12447

001,011,487

Exhibit 19

Page 1 of 7

BERGY LI
RELATED O,
(B
DOMY |
- 2
R TR
D0000N, 4
s s
WO b
LU 7

{a) Page 1 of 3, Line {of Tracker filing for the three nonths of

October, November and December, 212

(B) Exhibit 1V, Page 5 of 7, Column E, Line 9

{c} Exaibit V. Page 6 of 7, Column E, Line

{d} Tracking Factor effective prior to January 27, 1933,

s Jand §

This factor is sero if new rates have been filed and approved

since Jarvary 27, 1983
{e) Sup of Lines 1 through 4

{9 Exhibit 1V, Page 6 of 7, Coluan E, Lines | and 2

{g) Line § times Line 6



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

KK DEMAND

LI RATE SLLOCATOR
N, SCHEGULE (%) (2]

- fgp
PR 34,506
Tooa g ¢.087
Iooas P8
§ 5 15073
o 2134
6 LP {OFFPEM 0.7H
I 0,078
§ 5 .474
9L .70

0 T RIRIEH

(2! Bage 2 ¢

ANDERSON MURICIPAL [IGHT ﬁND.PDWER

RECONCILIATION OF VAREANCES FOR THE
THREE HOKTHS OF
OCTOBER, HOVEMBIR AND DECEMBER, 1013

ALLOCATED
ACTUAL KW
PURCHASED (b}

ALLOCATED
ACTUAL Kl
PURCHASED ()

K¥H ENERGY
SLEOCATOR
(%] (2]

{8 i) (b)
3T 19,672, 16,051,414
4300 6,207, ERIINAY
g, b4 13,713.7 6,730,539
16,031 1.498.1 11,130,210
19.916 7,854 20,956,258
IRHN B83.0 926,436
0,076 0%, 33,28
b 59 [ 419,46°
0.847 875.0 718, 141

106.904 1470 10,026,918

f
[h) Bxhibit TV, 2ape 6 of 7, folusn 2, Line | times Fxhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Colupn &
fol Bxhibit 1V, Page & of 7. folumn £, Lie 2 fives Bxhidit [V, Page 2 ¢f 7, Coloan B
(0} Exhibit TV, Page §of 1. Colusa b, Lire 7 tives Exhidit 1V, Pape 2 of 7, Coluan 4
fel ¥xhibrt IV, Page | of 7, Column B, Line 7 Lines Exhibit IV, Page 2 of 7, Cobuun 3

Fehinit TV
Page 1 of 1

INCRENENTAL, CHANGE [N PURCHASED POWER CUHT

OB ¢

(E}

3346,4p3. 81
$44,620.4p
§l2, 8682
1B, 032,90
822,09, 33
§i.000008
8.7
$4,794.85
§1.037.11

$L,001,011.83

3, Tolupns & and B of tracker filed for the nonths of Detober, Hovember and Decemder, 011

RNRGY (e}
r

§436,699.R3
$30.,476.03
§113,1600.22
§158, 1511
$354,8%, 71
§13,330.18
§eez. g
§7.031.4)
310,329, 54

R IRRIINA

e LINE
TOTAL K.
(6}
$836,:03.65 f
$100, 396,44 :
$245, 038 46 ]
§354,185.03 4
3375,86.24 §
$21,647. 17 f
31,672,592 1

$11.626. 28 8
317, 365.6% 4

§,174, 87010 M



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Dehibit TV
Page 3 of 7
ARDERSON MUMICIPAL LICHT AMD PO‘&.’ER

RECORCTLIATION OF VARTANCER FoR THE
THREE MONTHS OF
(UTORER, NOVEMEER aND DECEMBER. 2070

BEXAND ENERGY HICREMENTAL  TNCREMENTAL [ESS PERVIGUS VARTANCE

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADTUSTHENT ADJUSTHEN KW DERARD R EHERGY APRIL, HAY AND JUNE, 2043
DINE RATE AVTRAGE K¥H AVERAGE KW/RVA  FACIOR PER FACTOR PER COSY BILLED  €OST BROCLEG o LM
M. SCEEDULE SALES (a)  SALES (a} Kwi {h) kil [c) Y MERBER {1}  BY WEMBEL (e IENAND ) EMERGY {2} K.

(A} (4] B (€l {h (Ei {F) (G}
o 23,193,831 300698 0030062 $I0, 688,50 BAeH,Ti4 4 FITRNL i §34.266.81

I G8 D 1,064,251 b.016256 0017986 §45,089.55 §50,843.86 ($1,268.53) $345.63 ?
S R 0447, 21¢ 1. 10758 f1,019954 SLETHLLD HH9 L5 B 6TH. 80 §13, 35040 }
§ 5P 1,479,243 304,00 k¥ 3400478 /Ry [.016666 HEL7.06 0 LA eM. 38 ($26,000,34) (812,727, 14] 4
5 1R 12,600,02: 38,398,04 KA LRIB0IG f3¥s GLDISRS $20,512.40  §353,074.5 [B41,980. 101 340,454,661 3
& LP (CTPPEAR} BRL400 LIT8.06 KVA O 5. TeB844 JEVA O BL0IMD) 38,977.2? $13,843, 25 ($1.076.75] §L412.43 f
[ 4,256 SRR f.016631 $103.35 #0914 [§82.7¢1 {350,091 1
& 5L 431,142 b.010850 8017207 §4,807.57 $1.600. 1 (§264.42) {§245.52) §
§ oW 191,941 RVREEE ALY $9,101.40 $15,004, 31 $135.00 $789.92 8
M TOTAL bk ,678 30l §987,032.41  BE206, 200,12 i320,872.530  §16,580.80 {H

(a} Bxhibut 1V, Page 7 of 7, Column 7

th) Page 3ol 3, Coluen 7 oof Tracker Fifiae for the nonths of Gctoher, Wovenher and Decemder, 113

{c] Page 3ol 3, Column § of Tracker Filing for the nonths of October, Movember and Decenber, 2013

td} Coluan A times Colomn B fimes the Gross [ncose fax factor of 0,986

fe) Colemn A fimes Colume © times the Gross Income Tay Factor of b, 486

(1) Exh:bit 19, Page & of 7, Cotumn § of Pracker Filing for the months of Getober, November and Decenter, 201)
{g} Exhibit 1v, Page & of 7, Colume E of Tracker Filinz for the vonths of Ocbober, Nevember aud December, 2813



LINE
NG,

LR T = . S U R S

R =

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

RATE
§CREDULE

1§

6% 1

65 3

i

Lp

L {ORFPEAK
L.

il

o,

T4,

th
(e

ANDERSON AUNICIPAL LIGHY AND POWER

RECONCILTATION OF VARIANCES FOR T
THREE WONTRS OF
OUIORKY, NOVEMBER ARD DECENRER. %093

MET PHCREMENTAL COST BILLED BY MEMRER

DAND () ARGV () TOSAL ORMAND (o)
§5,06040 SESUT66 UTSLEILID BT06.6
OO TN U S TS T TN I | .662.36
S0J0.0 SRS SHO0049 315G
ST08.10  S0LI6LB2 H09.0IL0D (820.465.00)
L4931 SO0 S6%SILID (68.396.39)
SOSE0D STAIEL BTARLBE (§2,96.8)
186, 10 0550 B1DILED 185,31}
§5.042.39 ST85 3130109 (§297.54)
B0 SHAMY LMY (81.896,20)
SLEOTO0L9 8119059800 SLMT44006  (86,800.07)

{a) column D winug Colunn F from Sxhinit 1V, Page 3 of 7
'} Column £ sinus Colwwn 6 frop Fxhinit 1V, Page ) of 7
J tofoens B, F, and & from ErRidit TV, Page 2 of 7 rines Colums & F, and ©

VARTARCH

©BHERGY [c]

O

§0, 19219
35518}
$6.571.06
{513, (0%, 59}
($42,739.49)
{31,900, 64)
460,39}
(3387, 11}
(43,6%4.85)

($25.677.10)

T, el

o
1]

§77,488. 53
$2,604, 14
§0,31%.47
[$40, 174,89}
(881, 136.08)
{34,837.47)

($63.70)
{§1,184.63)
[85,583.08)

{§12,370.17)

fyhibit 1Y
Page § of 7

=3 T e e LY bn —

=



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Fehibit 1y
Page 5 of 1
AMIERSCN MINTCIPAL LTGIT ARD POWRER

DETERMIMATION OF ACTUAL BEDICATED CAPACITY PAYMENTS
FOR THE VHREE MONTHS OF
GCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMEER, 2013

LN OCTOBER HOVENRER DRCRHRRE LINR
N, IRSCRIPTION "3 201 03 TOTH, AVERAGE .
= = T o e mmme
L ACTUAL MEMRER CENERATING COSTS §0.00 30,00 20,00 .00 .00
7 LESS: GRMERATING 0OSTS TN BASE RATES $0.50 8,00 $0.00 R W I
5 DIFEERENCE TN ACTOAL 70 3ASE RATE COSTS (a) 000 .00 80 s w0t 3
4 ACTUAL WONTHLY PAYAENT FROM 1P .00 $0,50 50,00 30,00 WO
5 LESS: ESTIMATED DAYMERT IN DASE RATES £0.90 .00 $6.08 .40 .0
G DIFEERRVCE [N ACTUAL TO 3ASE RATE TAVENT o N T T S R
T OACTUAL CAPACITY PATMENT SAUTHOS 10 3F COLLECED - 0.0 8000 e g0t @0
THROUGH THE TRACKER [c)
B ACTUSL MONTHLY KW BILLED {d) V1,03 (0,8 11,59) 13,418 AT 3
G ACTUAL CAPACITY PAYMENT SHVINGS PTR K fe) .00 0,000 .00 0000 9
{a] Lize | winvs Line 2 T
(b} Line 4 sinys Line 3 APLTCARLE

fcy Line 3 minus Lige &
{8} Ixhibit 19, Page 6 of 7. Lire
fe) Rine 7 divoded by Tine 8

WOTE:  Thrs exhibit 15 oniv aoplicabie to nembers with seperatton,



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON MEMICTRAL LIGH™ AKD POWER

BETREMINATION OF ACTUAL ERERGY COST ADJUSTHERT
FOR THE THREE MONTHS OF
OCTORER, NOVEUBER AND DECEMRER, 2013

LINE GCTORER HOVEMBER DECEMBER
it DESCREPTION Wi PN nl
. g ”““"ﬁﬁfm”
PURCHASER POMER FRON THRR
J KW DEMAND (a) [21,037 (20,808 131,573
! Rt ENERGY (3} b, 683,444 C A, T8, 278 14,606,450
THCREMENTAL PURCHASED POWER C08T8
DEMAND RELATED
3 FC4 FACTOR FER KV (a) [0.351) 1h.351) {#.35H)
i CHARGE (b} (543,483.99) {342,403.61) (§46.182.12}
FNERGY RELATED
i FCA FACTOR BFR KR (a) 0. 00229 0, 00227 IR
b CHARGE {c} fi3t6d2.81 §156,424,5% $164.656.27

{a} From TMPA bills for the wonthe of Ocreber, Novembor and Becember, 1013
{h) Line | tipes Tinz 3
fe) Line 2 Eines Line §

TMTAL

1,418
20,088,731

[$111.069.72)

§477.723.01

fxhibit 0¥

Page & of 7
ACTHAL
J YONTH IIRE
AVERAGE e
- iR}ﬂ_“ﬂ,
{24,403 !

10,426,418 2

03 3
(§43.880.510 ¢
b, 09327 §
$156, 241,11 §



[INE

NC.

B e T T = O

i}

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

RATE
CCHERULE

RS

65 10

310

3

? |
b {0FFREA)
(L

3l

B

TOT4L

RATE SCHEDULE
ip

LP

LP (OFFPEAR)

Befirpit IV

Page 7 o 5
ANDERSON MUINICTIPAL LIGHT AND POWER
[EYERMINATION OF ACTUAL AVERAGE KWE SATER
FOL THE THREE HONTHS Of
OCTORER, NOVEMBER AKD DECEMBER. 2813
(. TORER KOVEMRER DECEMRER LINE
12 Wl JK] TOTAL AVERAGE i,
w0 wE
17,962,858 0,181,352 16,436,693 04,180,503 33,295,635 |
2,924,178 2,790,571 2,897.40) 3,607,753 2,860,151 i
5,017,767 3.02.606 5,887,274 15,281,634 5,007,713 3
11,298, 3¢] 13,699,518 9,439,815 L3773 1,479, 14) i
BLHESRD 0 22UMSR0 1,005 67,980,070 12,560,623 3
033,400 82,800 RN 3,944,000 937,460 &
36,418 36,23 34,233 162 888 54,29
9, 128 455,601 488,546 353,875 451,292 t
40,202 86,870 351,754 2,378,826 142,94 b
68,976,121 21,917,844 84,143,914 M, 837,901 b, 678,300 If)
DETERMIRATICN OF ACTUAL AVERAGE KW & KVA SALES
PCTORER ROVEMBER (ECEUBIR THRER BONTT
mai 2043 213 TATAL AVIRAGE
SERISIKY M DEed KW JLRTLOZKW 10082794 K¥ 33,609, 31 KW I
41,0560 KVA 3300030 KV 3576700 MM 11492400 RVA 33,308,046 Rk i
[ 580,53 KvA LS. 37 R [STOBE RVE 4,134, 78 K 1AT8.96 RYA



LI
HO.

RN e R BN B s

Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ATTACHMENT 4

ANDERSON HUMICIPAL LIGET AND POYER
VERTFICATION FOR FUTURE USE OF KW ENERGY ALLOCATION FACTORS IN COMPLIANCE
WITH ORDERING PARAGRAPK 7 OF PSCI CAUSD NO. 36833 - 52, DATED MAY 2. 1984

KHE SALES BY RATE SCHEAULES

[ARGE
GENERAL  CRNERAL BMALL LARGE POWER CONSTANT  STREET 0OTHO0R
RESIDENTIAL ~ BERVICE  SERVICE POYER POFER RATE LR L04D LIGHTS TIGHTIHG LTHE
Mot RATE RE RATE GS 10 RATE GS 30 " HKATE 8P RATL P (OFF PEAK] RATE CL RATE S0 RATE OL TTAL N
(4) (B) (¢l (] (£ (F] (5) (i} {l (3
JANUARY, 01 19,230,000 3.0l 410 5,041,580 18,292,530 18,803,180 907,300 KRR L 414,061 BI9.634 63,991,285 j
FERRUARY, 2011 1,712,015 3,185,144 6,365,744 11,176,850 19,336,970 894,600 53,134 35,882 686,120 15,139,158 /
MARCH, 2013 19,990,147 3,124,423 6,530,417 11,505,605 19,427,500 995,400 RXAVRL: 437,899 6R1.B09 72,798,044 3
APRIL, 2011 26,800,880 3,083,987 6,136,904 10,746,136 20,203,580 944,200 53,824 404,478 561,688 68,886,677 4
NAY. 2t) 0,728,437 3005135 6,270,662 11,338,930 0,811,530 B9 400 08 4,478 495,477 83,706,966 3
JUNE, 201 a4, 080 2,818.378  6.912,774 11,626,507 20,485,850 823,20 54,418 350,193 433,100 64,620, %68 f
JY, 20 6007,604 D 102,419 T 407,663 13,105,351 A9, M0 932,400 4,418 e, 16 475,904 M.401.507 ]
AUGUST. 2013 28,338,931, 43,687 0,897,300 12,539,991 23,802,275 810,604 54,418 32,080 58,1 17,5118 8
SEFTEMRER, 2013 16,980,263 1,185,762 7,369,255 [2,796,26% 24,531,410 043,000 54,418 Mo, 402 625,768 To,R91,187 3
CCTCBER. 2613 12,662,838 2,924,778 6,612,760 11,298,397 23,319,580 950,400 54,418 469,728 740,200 68,976,123 it
NOVEMBER, 2013 0,781,352 2,790,371 5,800,616 13,699,518 12,345,280 582,800 34,235 455,60F 786,870 67,917,344 |
PECEMBER, 2013 36,436,655 2,842,403 5850206 9,435,815 22,115,210 1,008,000 54,133 488,346 851754 69,142,934 I
TOTAL 310,736,263 36,093,297 78,798,936 139,719,440 257,407, 000 10,966,200 650,006 4,976,459 7,728,151 847,073,080 13
PERCENT OF
TOTAL SYSTEM 36.084% 4, 2018 §.302% 1649 J0.068% L 295% 0.077% 0. 1878 COI2% (0.000% 4
K ENERGY
ALLOCATORS 37, 202% 4.300% G608 16.037%  20.8%6% PATS 00765 0.599% 8978 100.900% I3
PERCENT
VARLANCE -1.38% 0.0 -0 5ek 2. 850% L3d% -2 116k 1.316% -3.003% 1.672% lh



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

I

ANEHUN O NFE N A P s

VroENE Y

Anderson Municipal Light & Power Dute Date: Amount Due:

P.0. Box 2100 12/16/13 $4,409,327.72

Anderson, IN 46011

Inveice No:  INVOO02707

Billing Perlod: October 01 to October 31, 2013 Invoice Date: 11/14/13

Demand kW kvar Power Factor Date Time (EST) Load Factor
Maximum Demand: 121,037 5,405 99.90% 10/04/13 1600 74.05%

Cp silling Demand: 121,037 5,405 99.90% 10/04/13 1600 74.05%
kvar at 97% PF: 30,335
Reactive Demand: -

Energy kWh History Oct 2013 Oct 2012 2013 YTD
AEP Interconnections: 35,614,838 Max Demand (kW) 121,037 111,257 173,315
IMPA CT Site: 19,305,532 CP Demand (kW): 121,037 114,257 173,315
Webster St: 11,765,124 Energy (kWh): 66,685,494 67,538,870 732,011,619
Altairnano: “ CP Load Factor: 74.05% 81.59%
| Power: - HDD/CDD {Indianapolis): 346/31 377/4

Total Energy: 66,685,494

Purchased Power Charges Rate Units Charge
Sase Demand Charge: g 18,572 JKW 121,037 $ 2,247,899.16
ECA Demand Charge: S (0.351) /kw x 121,037 S (42,483.99)
Delivery Voltage Charge - 34.5 kv to 138 kv: $ 0972 [kW X 72,590 § 56,039.48

Total Demand Charges: § 2,261,454.65 |
Base Energy Charge: ) 0.028935 [ kWh x 66,685,494 $ 1,996,230.26
ECA Energy Charge: s 0.002274 [lwWh x 66,685,494 $  151,642.R1

Average Purchased Power Cost: 6.61 cents per WWh

TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: $ 4,400,327.72

Total Energy Charges: $ 2,147,873.07
=

Other Charges and Credits

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be received by:

Questions, please call: 317-573-9855

NET AMOUNT DUE: § 4,400,327.72 |

12/16/13

Send payments to:
Pl

Indiana Municipal Power Agency
0. Box 660363, Indianapolis, IN 46266



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

ENTUAN MT N POV R 407N Y

Anderson Municipat Light & Power Due Date: Amount Due:

P.0Q. Box 2100 01/15/14 54,444,568,31
Anderson, IN 46011

Invoice No:  INV0002803

Billing Period: November (1 to November 30, 2013 Invoice Date: 12/16/13
Dgmand kW kvar Power Factor Date Timme {EST) Load Factor
Maximum Demand: 120,808 {11,487} 99.55% 11/25/13 2000 79.08%
CP Billing Demand: 120,808 {11,487) 99.55% 11/25/13 2000 78.08%

kvar at 97% PF; 30,277

Reactive Demand: g

Energy ) kWh History Nov 2013 Noy 2012 2013 VID
AEP Interconnections: 35,347,903 Max Demand (kw): 120,808 121,807 173,315
iMPA CT Site: 20,453,472 CP Dernand (kW) 120,808 121,997 173,315
Webster 5t 12,986,504 Energy (kwhij: B8, 788,27¢ 69,451,845 800,799,898
Altairnano; - CP toad Factor: 79.08% 79.07%
tPower: - HOD/COD (Indianapolis): 764/0 698/0

Total Energy: £8,788,27¢

Purchased Power Charges Rate Units Charge
Base Demand Charge: $ 18.572 fkW x 120,808 5 2,243,646.18
£CA Demand Charge: s {0.351) /KW x _ 120,808 5 {42,403.61)
Delivery Voltage Charge - 34.5 kV 10 138 kv: 5 0772 fRW X 35,912 5 27,724.06

Total Demand Charges: 5 Z,228,966.63
[t

Base Energy Charge: s 0.029935 [kwh x 68,788,279 § 2,059,177.13
ECA Energy Charge: 3 0.002274 [/ kWh x 68,788,279 $  156,424.55 _
Total Energy Charges: $ 2,215,601.68 |
Avarage Purchasad Power Cost: 6.46 tents per kWh TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: $ 4,444,568.31
Other Charges and Cradits

IR NET AMOUNT DUE: $ 4,444,568.31 }

To avpid a {ate payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be recelved hy: 01/15/14
Questions, please call: 317-573-9955
Send payments to: Indiana Municipal Power Agency
P.Q, Box 660363, Indianapolls, IN 46266




Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

INFHOUNA AR NP I CrWER ey

Anderson Municipal Light & Power Due Date: Amount Due:

P.0. Box 2100 02/13/14 $4,858,968.69

Anderson, iN 46011

Invoice No:  INVODD2903

Billing Period: December 01 to December 31, 2013 Invoice Date: 01/14/14

bemand kw kvar Power Factor Date ‘Fime (EST) Loaf Factor
Maximum Demand: 131,573 (5,280} 99.92% 12/11/13 2000 76.21%
CP Billing Demand: 131,573 {5,280} 89.92% 12/11/13 2000 76.21%
kvar at 97% PF: 32,975
Reactive Demand: -

Energy kwh History Dec 2013 Dec 2012 2013 YTD
AEP Interconnections: 46,477,601 Max Demand (kW) 131,573 123,821 173,315
IMPA CT Site: 16,502,092 CP Demand (kW) 131,573 122,458 173,315
Webster St: 11,627,280 Energy {kWh): 74,606,980 72,206,039 875,406,878
Aleairnano: - CP Load Factor: 76.21% 79.25%

1 Power: - HDB/CDD (Indianapolis): 1077/0 218/0
Total Energy: 74,606,980

Purchased Power Charges Rate Units Charge
Baze Demand Charge: $ 18572 kW «x 131,573 $ 2,443,573.7¢
ECA Demand Charge: S {0.351) kW x 131,573 S (45,182.12)
Delivery Voltage Charge ~34.5 kV to 138 kV: s 0772 JkW x 75,856 s 58,560.83

Total Demand Charges: § 2,455,952.47

e
Base Energy Charge: S 0.029935 /kwh x 74,606,980 $ 2,233,359.95
ECA Energy Charge: 5 0.002274 /ikWh x 74,606,980 S 169,656.27
Total Energy Charges: _$ 2,403,016.22

f—— -

Average Purchasad Power Cost: 6.51 cants per kWh TOTAL PURCHASED POWER CHARGES: W

Other Charges and Credits

To avoid a late payment charge, as provided for in Schedule B, payment in full must be recsived by:

Questions, please call: 317-573-5955

NET AMOUNT DUE: § 4,858 96869 l

02/13/14

Send payments to:

Indiana Municipal Power Agency
P.Q. Box 660363, Indlanapolls, IN 46266




Received On: February 18, 2014

IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222
Lgd'ﬂa‘\'e'{lﬁﬂjw Regulatory Commission

ANDERSON, INDIANA

Kevin S. Smith, Mayor

City of Anderson
Anderson Municipal Light & Power

550 Dale Keith Jones Road

Anderson, IN 46011

(765) 648-6480 Fax (765) 648-6515
www.cityofanderson.com

February 3, 2014

To: Ashley Hopper, City Attorney
From: Tony Pochard, Director
Subject: Purchased Power Tracker

Attached is the legal notice for our Purchased Power Tracker to be effective April 2014.
Please try to have this ready for the Board of Works meeting February 11, 2014.

If you have any questions or need additional information, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, .—/

Tony Pochard, Director

Anderson Municipal Light & Power

TPP/jes
Enclosure

cc: Board of Works



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

Residential Rate Data
Average KWF 800
{Minimum 500 KMWH, Maximum 1000 KWH)

Base Rale
New Tracker at $0.041024
Old fracker at $0.035620
Change
Data For Legal Notice
Oid New Rate
Factor Factor
$0.035620 $0.041024 Rate RS

$56.59
$32.82
$28.50

$4.32

$50.037436  50.040469 Rate GS Single Phase
$0.036434  §0.045736 Rate GS fhree Phase

8.090000 6.530000 Rate SP KW
$0.015602 $0.015919 Rate SP KWH

8.900000 7.190000 Rate LP KVA
50.616107  $0.014994 Rate LP KWH

7.190000 5.300000 Rate LP Off-Peak KVA
$0.018965 $0.014581 Rate LP Off-Peak KWH
$0.035991 $0.035665 Rate CL

$0.037135  $0.029603 Rate SL
50.035349  $0.022865 Raie OL

5.08%

Change

Increase
Decrease

$0.005404 Increase
$0.003033 Increase
$0.008302 [ncrease
-1.560000 Decrzase
$0.000317 Increase
-1.740000 Decrease
{$0.0011183) Decrsase
-1.890000 Decrease
($0.003984) Decrease
($0.000326) Decrease
($0.007532) Decrease
($0.012484) Decreass



Received On: February 18, 2014
IURC 30-DAY Filing No.: 3222

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE BY
ANDERSON MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER

Notice is hereby given to ratepayers of the municipally owned electric

utility and other intercsted persons that the Board of Public Works of

the City of Anderson, Indiana has adopted Resolution No. 05-14 authorizing
the following incremential changes in Rate Adjustment Factors:

Rate RS $ 0.005402 Per-KWH Increase
Rate GS

Single Phase $ 0.003033 Per-KWH Increase

Three Phase $ 0.009302 Per-KWH Increase

Rate SP $ 1.560 Per-KW Decrease

$ 0.000317 Per-KWH Increase

Rate LP 3 1.710 Per-KVA Decrease

$ 0.001113 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate LP Off Peak $ 1.890 Per-KVA Decrease

$ 0.003984 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate CL $ 0.000326 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate SL $ 0.007532 Per-KWH Decrease

Rate OL $ 0.012484 Per-KWH Decrease

This rate change is based solely upon changes of purchased power and
energy purchased by the utifity from its supplier Indiana Municipal

Power Agency and is computed in accordance with Indiana Utllity

Regutatory Commission Order in Cause $#36835-S3 dated December 13, 1988,

The Utility has made a filing with the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commisslon for approval of the Rate Change. If approved, the change
of rate will take effect for bills to be rendered beginning with the
April,2014 billing cycle. Any objection fo the following should be directed
to the following:

indiana Utility Regulatery Commission

PNC Center

101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 East
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-3407

Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor
PNC Center

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South
Indianapelis, Indiana 46204-3407



